
2018	ERCU	Standings
Vintage	Class	‐‐	Boat

No. Boat Year Owner Champ Diamond Bernie Leland Regas Presidents Maple	Leaf Governors Seafair Total High	Pts
1 Parco's	O‐Ring	Miss 1970 Gerry	Bordon 1,100 1,500 0 1,269 700 869 1,100 1,200 1,400 9,138 9,138
2 Miss	Thriftway 1960 Kerry	Kjos 1,227 1,400 1,500 0 1,225 1,250 725 1,500 0 8,827 8,827
3 Hawaii	Ka'i	III 1957 Ben	Keller 863 1,050 1,125 800 1,100 925 1,500 0 1,300 8,663 8,663
4 Miss	Schweppes 1969 Dead	Guy	Racing 1,600 800 1,100 1,400 625 0 1,600 0 0 7,125 7,125
5 Hallmark	Homes 1971 Robbie	Roberts 919 0 0 1,000 1,500 0 300 825 1,369 5,913 5,913
6 Notre	Dame 1967 Rick	Evans 685 675 450 450 600 569 0 169 0 3,598 3,598
7 Miss	US	1 1959 Ron	Daum 525 0 0 0 0 0 300 1,127 900 2,852 2,852
8 Miss	Timex 1971 Mick	Shutt 0 0 0 0 0 525 825 844 450 2,644 2,644
9 $	Bill 1962 Geoffry	Grembowski 994 0 0 0 0 1,400 0 0 0 2,394 2,394
10 Miss	US	1 1957 Steven	Taylor 0 525 525 225 625 0 400 0 0 2,300 2,300
11 Thriftway	Too 1960 Chuck	Murray 400 0 800 0 0 0 0 0 400 1,600 1,600
12 Miss	US	5 1963 Len	Taylor 0 169 0 0 300 169 600 0 0 1,238 1,238
13 Nitrogen	Too 1960 Chuck	Murray 721 0 0 0 485 0 0 0 0 1,206 1,206
14 Thriftway	Too 1957 Ron	Daum 0 0 0 0 0 0 300 300 300 900 900
15 Miss	Thriftway 1957 Bill	Smiley 0 0 0 0 0 725 0 0 0 725 725
16 Miss	Bardhal 1968 Len	Taylor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 300 300 300

Vintage	Class	‐‐	Driver

No. Driver Year Boat Champ Diamond Bernie Leland Regas Presidents Maple	Leaf Governors Seafair Total High	Pts
1 Gerry Bordon 1970 Parco's	O‐Ring	Miss 1,100 1,500 0 1,269 700 869 1,100 1,200 1,400 9,138 9,138
2 Kerry Kjos 1960 Miss	Thriftway 1,227 1,400 1,500 0 1,225 1,250 725 1,500 0 8,827 8,827
3 Jerry Dunlap 1957 Hawaii	Ka'i	III 863 1,050 1,125 800 1,100 925 1,500 0 1,300 8,663 8,663
4 JimmeJames Cusworth 1969 Miss	Schweppes 1,600 800 1,100 1,400 625 0 1,600 0 0 7,125 7,125
5 Robbie Roberts 1971 Hallmark	Homes 919 0 0 1,000 1,500 0 300 825 1,369 5,913 5,913
6 Rick Evans 1967 Notre	Dame 685 675 450 450 600 569 0 169 0 3,598 3,598
7 Mick Shutt 1971 Miss	Timex 0 0 0 0 0 525 825 844 450 2,644 2,644
8 Geoffry Grembowski 1962 $	Bill 994 0 0 0 0 1,400 0 0 0 2,394 2,394
9 Steven Taylor 1957 Miss	US	1 0 525 525 225 625 0 400 0 0 2,300 2,300
10 Ron Daum 1959,	1957 Miss	US	1,	Thriftway	Too 525 0 0 0 0 0 300 300 900 2,025 2,025
11 Chuck Murray 1960 Nitrogen	Too,	Thrftway	Too 721 0 0 0 485 0 0 0 400 1,606 1,606
12 Len Taylor 1963,	1968 Miss	US	5,	Miss	Bardhal 0 169 0 0 300 169 600 0 300 1,538 1,538
13 Bill Smiley 1957 Miss	Thriftway 0 0 0 0 0 725 0 0 0 725 725

Modern	Class	‐‐	Boat

No. Boat Year Owner Champ Diamond Bernie Leland Regas Presidents Maple	Leaf Governors Seafair Total High	Pts
1 Valken 2011 JimmeJames	Cusworth 1,600 1,200 1,500 1,100 1,069 0 1,200 0 0 7,669 7,669
2 Miss	Houston 1983 Chuck	Murray 1,227 0 1,225 0 1,600 1,269 700 0 1,600 7,621 7,621
3 Dalton	Industries 2015 Rick	Evans 913 925 975 900 413 900 1,225 850 0 7,101 7,101
4 Oh	Boy!	Oberto 2011 Dead	Guy	Racing 710 975 0 0 1,225 0 900 1,200 507 5,517 5,517
5 Spirit	of	Qatar 2014 Steven	Taylor 0 400 0 1,425 775 1,025 700 0 1,000 5,325 5,325
6 Grandview	on	the	Lake 2009 Ron	Daum 469 0 0 0 0 0 1,325 1,094 975 3,863 3,863
7 Miss	US 1974 Gerry	Bordon 1,225 1,000 0 800 0 0 0 0 700 3,725 3,725
8 Olympia	Beer 1976 Chuck	Murray 0 0 0 0 1,400 1,200 400 0 0 3,000 3,000
9 Miss	Madison 1999 Nelson	Holmberg 0 600 0 0 1,025 1,050 0 0 0 2,675 2,675
10 Notre	Dame 1972 Rick	Evans 0 0 0 0 0 0 225 1,600 700 2,525 2,525
11 Miss	Circus	Circus 1978 Mick	Shutt 0 0 0 0 0 352 1,225 600 319 2,496 2,496
12 Graham	Trucking 2017 Kyle	Thompson 975 0 0 769 0 0 0 625 0 2,369 2,369
13 Qatar 2012 Len	Taylor 0 700 0 0 0 0 600 0 994 2,294 2,294
14 Miss	Thriftway 2005 Robbie	Roberts 1,125 0 0 225 300 0 225 0 0 1,875 1,875
15 Atlas	Van	Lines 1983 Nelson	Holmberg 0 0 0 0 0 525 0 0 0 525 525

Modern	Class	‐‐	Driver

No. Driver Year Boat Champ Diamond Bernie Leland Regas Presidents Maple	Leaf Governors Seafair Total High	Pts
1 Rick	Evans 2015;	1972 Dalton	Industries,	Notre	Dame 913 925 975 900 413 900 1,225 850 700 7,801 7,801
2 JimmeJames	Cusworth 2011 Valken 1,600 1,200 1,500 1,100 1,069 0 1,200 0 0 7,669 7,669
3 Chuck	Murray 1983,	1976 Miss	Houston 1,227 0 1,225 0 1,600 1,269 700 0 1,600 7,621 7,621
4 Gerry	Bordon 1974 Miss	US;	Olympia	Beer 1,225 1,000 0 800 1,400 1,200 400 0 700 6,725 6,725
5 Gabriel	Kjos 2011 Oh	Boy!	Oberto 710 975 0 0 1,225 0 900 1,200 507 5,517 5,517
6 Steven	Taylor 2014 Spirit	of	Qatar 0 400 0 1,425 775 0 700 0 1,000 4,300 4,300
7 Ron	Daum 2009 Grandview	on	the	Lake 469 0 0 0 0 0 1,325 1,094 975 3,863 3,863
8 Len	Taylor 2012,	2012 Spirit	of	Qatar,	Spirit	of	Qatar	(Steven's	Boat) 0 700 0 0 0 1,025 600 0 994 3,319 3,319
9 Nelson	Holmberg 1999 Miss	Madison 0 600 0 0 1,025 1,050 0 0 0 2,675 2,675
10 Mick	Shutt 1978 Miss	Circus	Circus 0 0 0 0 0 352 1,225 600 319 2,496 2,496
11 Kyle	Thompson 2017 Graham	Trucking 975 0 0 769 0 0 0 625 0 2,369 2,369
12 Robbie	Roberts 2005 Miss	Thriftway 1,125 0 0 225 300 0 225 0 0 1,875 1,875


